Canadian Online Omni August 22 - August 29, 2011 Detailed Tables
9-111

3_12. [I accept all of the increased security measures at airports and borders as the new reality for travel] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1012 447 565 283 468 261 56 239 451 266
Weighted 1012 490 522 282 402 328 95* 404 330 183

| accept all of the increased security measures at
airports and borders as the new reality for travel

367 144 222 63 160 144 32 155 120 60
Strongly agree 36% 29% 43% 22% 40% 44% 34% 38% 36% 33%
A C C
438 221 217 141 175 122 31 188 139 80
Somewhat agree 43% 45% 42% 50% 44% 37% 33% 46% 42% 44%
E
157 94 64 63 47 47 22 47 57 31
Somewhat disagree 16% 19% 12% 22% 12% 14% 24% 12% 17% 17%
B DE G
50 31 19 15 20 16 9 15 14 12
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 4% 6%
805 365 439 204 335 265 63 343 259 140
Top2Box (Agree) 80% 75% 84% 72% 84% 81% 67% 85% 79% 76%
A C C Fl
207 124 83 78 66 63 32 62 71 43
Low2Box (Disagree) 20% 25% 16% 28% 16% 19% 33% 15% 21% 24%
B DE G G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. Are you more or less likely to travel abroad since 9/11 and the resulting security upgrades now in place?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1012 447 565 283 468 261 56 239 451 266
Weighted 1012 490 522 282 402 328 95* 404 330 183
56 37 19 22 27 7 4 22 17 13
More likely 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 7%
B E E
790 375 415 235 310 245 68 288 277 157
About as likely 78% 7% 79% 83% 77% 75% 72% 71% 84% 86%
E FG FG
166 78 88 25 64 76 22 94 35 14
Less likely 16% 16% 17% 9% 16% 23% 24% 23% 11% 7%
C CD HI HI
-110 -41 -69 -4 -37 -69 -18 -72 -18 -1
Net Score (More - Less) -11% -8% -13% -1% -9% -21% -19% -18% -6% -1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5. How safe do you feel from a potential terrorist attack when flying?

GENDER EDUCATION

Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1012 447 565 283 468 261 56 239 451 266
Weighted 1012 490 522 282 402 328 95+ 404 330 183
241 120 120 76 99 65 19 2 81 50
Very safe 24% 25% 23% 27% 25% 20% 20% 22% 25% 28%
587 302 286 163 237 187 38 232 207 111
Somewhat safe 58% 62% 55% 58% 59% 57% 40% 57% 63% 60%
F F F
138 43 95 35 54 49 24 63 32 18
Not very safe 14% 9% 18% 12% 13% 15% 25% 16% 10% 10%
A HI H
46 25 21 8 11 27 14 19 10 4
Not at all safe 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 14% 5% 3% 2%
CD GHI
828 422 406 239 337 252 57 322 288 161
Top2Box (Safe) 82% 86% 78% 85% 84% 7% 60% 80% 87% 88%
B E E F FG FG
184 68 116 43 65 76 38 82 42 22
Low2Box (Not safe) 18% 14% 22% 15% 16% 23% 40% 20% 13% 12%
A CD GHI HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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